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NO. COUNTRY2 NAME OF DISTRIBUTOR CUSTOMER NO. BU COMPANY ADDRESS DISTRIBUTOR KEY CONTACTS EMAIL ID

1 ALGERIA Life Health Industry 249046 IS, VCD SARL AU CAPITAL SOCIAL DE 59.002.000 DA Z.I. Oued 

Smar, voie 18 C, Alger - ALGERIE

Tél. : +213 (0)21 514 305 / 021 514 306

Fax : +213 (0)21 514 302

N° d'urgence : +213 (0)560 003 399

Ms. Neila Bezzeghoud

Mr. Kaili Amine

Ms. Rawdha Dahmane

neila.bezzeghoud@lifehealthindustry.com

amine.kaili@lifehealthindustry.com

dahmane.rawdha@lifehealthindustry.com

omar.berdja@lifehealthindustry.com

kenza.hammoudi@lifehealthindustry.com

chahrazed.choulak@lifehealthindustry.com

lylia.touati@lifehealthindustry.com

kenza.saadi@lifehealthindustry.com

2 ALGERIA Sarl Hysis Medical CV 07, Rue AHMED SEDIKI, Ex Clairval, ALGER

Tel: +213 (0) 21514008

Mob: +213 (0) 560 950613

Mrs Farida (Sales Manager) - +213560031402 farida.azizi@hotmail.fr

3 ALGERIA Cyclovet MP 351, Cité Boussouf, 4ème tranche,

99000, Constantine, Algerie

Directeur Mob : 0550-46-55-61 / 0770-91-79-70

Bureau Mob : 0550-46-55-95

Directeur commercial : 0550-46-55-81

Directeur technique : 0560-03-17-07

Mr. Djamel BOUSSOUF (General Manager) cyclovetsarl@yahoo.fr

5 BAHRAIN Yousuf Mahmood Hussain W.L.L. 240722 IS, CV, MP, VCD P.O. Box 23, Building 97,

Road 322, Block 328, Salmaniya Avenue, Manama, 

Bahrain

+973-17225547-Accounts 

+973-17276176-Salmaniya

+973-17175555-salmabad 

+973-17784503-Warehouse

+973-17175500-Warehouse

Dr. Umesh Sharma (Division Manager) - +973 3941 2366 

Mr. Reji John (Manager) +97339633242

Mr. Nagaraj Chitrapu (Sales Manager) - +973 3930 2031 

Mr. Subbaya Kalianda (Product Manager) - +97339613007

Mr. Thomas Samuel (Deputy Manager)

rmemon@ymh.com.bh

nagaraj@ymh.com.bh

subbayah@ymh.com.bh

umesh@ymh.com.bh

thomas@ymh.com.bh

6 BAHRAIN Gulf House Medical System LLC 249029 MP P.O. Box : 15658

Villa: 547, Road: 3309, Block: 333, Mahooz, Kingdom of 

Bahrain

Tel +973 17 411 037

Fax +973 17 411 036

Mr. Anil Titus (General Manager aniltitus@gulfhousemedical.com

7 EGYPT EDGE For Service & Trade IS Hossam Faid hossam.faid@edge-co.com

akram.elsaadany@edge-co.com 

Mohamed.tonsy@edge-co.com 

Karen.sadek@edge-co.com

8 EGYPT Spectra Group 240094 CV 31, Mohammed Fahmi El-Mohdar st.,

1st District, Nasr City, Cairo, Egypt

Dr. Mohamed Sameh +201002143600 m.sameh@spectra-eg.com

a.rateb@spectra-eg.com

9 EGYPT Misr Medicare 252629 PUMPS Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Ph. +971-4-2588323

Fax. +971-4-2588452

www.iraqimedco.com

www.mediservices-iraq.com

Address: 12 Abul-Ataaheya Street, Nasr City, 

Cairo, Egypt, P.O. Box 11471

Phone: +2 02 22755714           Fax: +2 02 26707393

Mobile: +2 0100 111 0935

Email: hassan.adel@misrmedicare.com

Hisham Al-Taey (Business Development Director) - +971-5666-82532 hassan.adel@misrmedicare.com
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10 IRAN Salamat Pegah Kariz 251212 IS, VCD No.10, Saeidi Street, Africa

Avenue, Tehran, Iran

Suite#6,3rd Floor,No.75,Sattari Blvd,Africa 

Avenue,Tehran,Iran

Postal code: 1968816617

Tel:+98 21 88193890-91

Mr. Rouzbeh Hosseini 

Ms. Sahar Jami

commerce@fallah.ch

karizholding@gmail.com

jami.karizholding@gmail.com

11 IRAN Hepakan Co. 249051 MP No. 3, 9th Street, Miremad Avenue,

Tehran, 15877 Iran

Mr. Mehdi Kassaian - 98 21 88755945 or 98912 1155623 hepakan@yahoo.com

12 IRAN Tadarokat Pezeshki Mavara E 

Bahar

250520  CV Said Saremi +989121129340 +447768353978 said@overseasmedical.com

mana@mavarabahar.com

13 IRAN Medvetic Trading DMCC IS Unit 2007, Dubai Multi Commodities Center, Level 1, Dubai, 

U.A.E

Amir-Houchang Salehi  (Chief Executive Officer)                             commerce@fallah.ch

14 IRAQ Medi Trading 249024 MP, IS 1203 Block B, Belresheed Towers Al

Qusais, Dubai, UAE

Mr. Mustafa Ibraheem

+971 5 0294 8759

info@iraqimedco.com

15 IRAQ Jawwad CV M. Tawfiq +962795512703 jawwadsciq@gmail.com

16 IRAQ Galala Company for Medical 

Equipment & Appliances Ltd

252503 CV wamedh@galalagroup.com

ahmed.adnan@galalagroup.com

17 IRAQ Genius Innovation Technology Pumps DMCC, Unit No. 3649, DMCC Business Centre, Level 1, 

Jewellery & Gemplex 3, Dubai - UAE 

Mr. Shwan Sarraj (Managing Director) sarrajs@gmail.com

18 JORDAN Interventional Medical for Medical 

Equipment & Supplier

252405 IS Rahmeh Bint Alhassan street-Khalda

IMEX Bulding office B,3rd Floor.

P.O.Box480342,Amman 11181, Jordan

Tel:+962-6-5522355

Fax:+962-6-5522357

Ms. Mays Rodan (Managing Director) - +962-79-9911284 m.rodan@imsjo.com

19 JORDAN Medical Interactive Consumables 

and Accessories Co. Ltd

240047 CV Medica Building No. 1, Basra St., PO Box

306, Amman 11118, Jordan

Mr. Ramsey Khoury (CEO) - +962 5 516 800

Mrs Rana Khoury

rana.khoury@gmk.com.jo

20 JORDAN Israaa Consulting & Trading 

Corporation

250637 VCD Al-Aqsa Commercial Center, 8 Ahmad Dhaher St., Um 

Utheina South, P.O. Box 330 480, Amman 11133 – 

JORDAN. 

Tel: +962 6 552 6660

Fex: +962 6 552 0271

Mr. Sa'ad Abu Esh Sheikh (CEO)

Uhoud Al Hussaini (General Manager)

uhussaini@israaconsulting.com

sa@israaconsulting.com

21 JORDAN Khoury Dental Est. MP Building No. 320, Bayader Wadi Alsair, Aljandawil district, 

P.O. Box 306, Amman 11118 - JORDAN

Mrs. Taroub Khoury-Managing Director

Rajai Khoury -CEO

Fadi Mohammad-Executive Manager

ramia@khoury-dental.com

fadi@khoury-dental.com 

22 KUWAIT Medvision 243223 IS, CV, MP Fahad AL –Salem Street,AL Jon Tower, 8th Floor

Block 15, Building 27, Kuwait

Tel: +965 2202 2228

Fax : +965 2202 2229

Dr. Nour SULTAN (General Manager) - 00965-24738664

Mr. Ahmed Samy Aly (Sales Manager - Cardio & Vascular Unitt) - 

+96594012206

Mr. Ahmed El Ghamry (Business Unit Manager) - +965) 99771314 / +965) 

69966296 

n.sultan@medvision-kw.com

a.ghamry@medvision-kw.com

a.samy@medvision-kw.com
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23 LEBANON Cardio Medical Systems S.A.R.L 249036 IS Mexico St., Kantari, Beirut, Lebanon Mr. Oussama Sinno (Managing Director) - +9613659963

Ms. Nadine

Ms. Sabine

cardiomedicalsystemsco@gmail.com

o.sinno@cms-medical.com

info@cms-medical.com

n.geitany@cms-medical.com

s.mansour@cms-medical.com

24 LEBANON Biodiamond Middle East SAL 249038 MP SAR center, 4th, 6th & 10th Floors,

Fouad Chehab Street Sin El Fil, Beirut, Lebanon

Mss Tania Al Hayek (Payment & Logistics) - 9611513445 (ext 127)

Mr. Georges Bouchikian (Owner) - 9613614019

Ms. Rita Fares (Sales Manager - Pumps) - 96170168189

tania.elhayek@biodiamond.com

gbouchikian@biodiamond.com

rfares@biodiamond.com

25 LEBANON Basic Trading Company SARL 249040 CV, VCD Fakhani Meski Bldg. 2nd Floor, Bashir

Jounblat St., Mousaitbeh, Beirut, Lebanon

Mr. Youssef El Rifai - CEO yr@basicgrp.com

basic@basicgrp.com

26 LIBYA Aswaqi Medical Supplies IS, CV Hay Elandalous1 (Mallorca St.) P.O. Box 91307 Dat El 

Imad Tripoli, Libya.

El Bahi Abdussalam Feghia - CEO b.feghia@aswaqi.biz

27 LIBYA SELPHIUM for Import Pharma and Medical Necessities IS Hay Damascus, Opposite Rixos Hotel – Tripoli, LIBYA Suleiman Elbuzaidi

Chairman

sabouzaidi@yahoo.com

lutfi@selphium.com  

28 LIBYA ALFA Company for Importation of 

Medicines and Medical Equipment

256599 MP Wlad Diab St., Souq Aljouma, Behind Mitiga Airport, Tripoli 

Libya

Muafak Al Mabrouk

Chairman m.mabrok@alfahealthcare.com 

imad.hendaoui@alfahealthcare.com

29 MOROCOO Maroc Systeme Sante 212264 IS, CV, MP, VCD 21 BLD DR Lahcen Arjoune, Casablanca,  MOROCCO Mr. Boubker Lahlou - 00 212 6 61 04 89 81

Mr. Driss Lahlou

Mr. Ali Lahlou 

boubker.lahlou@msys.ma

driss.lahlou@msys.ma

ali.lahlou@msys.ma

30 MOROCOO PROMAMEC MP Zone industrielle, Commune urbaine, lissasfa 2, 

Chemin Tertiare 1077, Casablanca - Morocco  

Abdelilah Lahlou 

Noureddine

Salim

noureddine.echatibi@promamec.com

kaoutar.salim@promamec.com

31 OMAN Muscat Pharmacy & Stores Llc 240136 IS, MP Post Box 438, Muscat Postal Code 100, Sultanate of Oman Mr. Bakul Mehta (GM) - +968 24814501

Mr. Madhavan Rajenderkumar (Div Manager) - +968 9938 3187

Mr. Omar Albizreh (Product Specialist) - +968 9808 9418 / +968 9851 2023

Mr. Richard Bagalkoti (Sales Engineer - MP/DM) - 00968 9936 6431

Mr. Kutty (Sales Engineere - MP/DM) - 00968 9284 0500

Mr. Mehta (General Manager) - 00968 2481 3068 (LP)

mphq@mpmct.com

mrajender@mpmct.com

albizreho@gmail.com

omarnabil@mpmct.com

richardb@mpmct.com

mnkutty@mpmct.com

mphq@mpmct.com

32 OMAN Axis Medical Technology LLC CV, MP  Mr. Ahmed +96895048712 ahmad@axismed-me.com

33 PAKISTAN Intek Corporation 240007 IS 30, 1st Floor, Al-Amin Plaza, The Mall, Rawalpindi, 

Pakistan

Mr. Irfan Azeem irfan_azeem@yahoo.com

info@intekcor.com

34 PAKISTAN Interex Company 249041 CV 195, Block 7/8, KMCHS, Justice Inamulla

Road, Karachi, Pakistan

Mr. Abdul SHAKOOR

Mr. Aleem MIRZA

interexkhi@gmail.com

35 PAKISTAN Allmed FZCO (Sister Company of Universal Enterprises)249047 SYRINGES BA 07, South Zone 1, P.O. Box 261257 JAFZA Dubai, UAE Mr. Aleem Mirza (Director) aleem@universalenterprisespk.com

import@universalenterprisespk.com

36 PAKISTAN Universal Enterprises 244149 CV 29 Block 3, Overseas Cooperative

Housing Society, Stadium Road, Karachi-

74800, Pakistan

Mr. Aleem Mirza aleem@universalenterprisespk.com

37 PALESTINE Al Umnia Medical 249053 IS, CV, MP Al-Nejmeh Building, Copts Church Street, Al-Masioun, 

Ramallah, Palestine

Ms. Bisan Abou Samra (GM) - +970 599444789

Ms. Dyala Fatayer (+970598955544)

bisan@al-umnia.com

dyala@al-umnia.com
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38 QATAR Behzad Pharmacy 240135 CV P.O. Box 24, Building No. 18, Forousia Road, 

Muiather Rayyan, Doha, Qatar 

Tel: +97444684477 / +97444683756

Fax: 97444684499

Mr. Abdul Gaffar Sottar (Manager) - +97455514725 gaffar@behzadpharmacy.com

behzdqtr@qatar.net.qa

39 QATAR Sharq medical supply 249042 MP Bldg. 366, Zone 40, Street 250, New

Salata Al Asiri – Along The D-ring road, PO Box 39179, 

Doha, Qatar

Mr. Samer Shamsi Basha (General Manager) +974 44 566 100/300/400

Ms. Jomayah Cerdan Mutin (Coordinator)

samer@sharq.qa

jomayah@sharq.qa

40 QATAR Al Danah Medical Company WLL IS Gate 4, Naser Bin Khaled Complex, Salwa Road, 

P.O. Box 14485, Doha, Qatar

Tel : +974-44691122 / 23

Fax : +974-44691124

Website: www.aldanahmedical.com

Mohamed Afifi (General Manager) - +974- 55716319 m.afifi@aldanahmedical.com

joelle@aldanahmedical.com

rawiya@aldanahmedical.com

41 QATAR Group 1 Medical WLL 250646 VCD P.O. Box 30188 Bin Omran Bldg. #232, 

1st Floor Zone #37 Mohd Bin Thani Street, Street #361, 

Doha, Qatar

Hend Kassem (Medical Division Manager)

Maria Teresa A. Dumaual (Sales & Marketing Assistant) - +974 66035985

hend.kassem@g1medical.com

mail.md@g1medical.com

42 QATAR Sedeer Medical Services & Trading LLC 256199 MP Panicker Akhil Prabha (Supervisor - Logistics & Procurement)

Abdelmo’ti Al-Nashash ( Business Unit Leader) 

p.akhil@sedeer.com

a.nashash@sedeer.com

43 SAUDI ARABIA Abdulrehman Algosaibi GTC 240756 MP King Abdul Aziz Avenue, P.O. Box 215, Riyadh, 11411, 

Saudi Arabia

Mr. Mohammed Hammad 

Mr. Basem Sholi - 966502146956

mhammad@aralgosaibico.com

abdullah.khalid@aralgosaibico.com

wyousuf@aralgosaibico.com

44 SAUDI ARABIA Al Jeel Medical & Trading Company LTD 250647 IS, CV, VCD Abdul Ghani El-Ajou & Sons Holding Trading Company Ltd 

Building, King Fahed Street, 5012, Riyadh , Saudi Arabia

Tel: +966 11-216-8222

Fax: +966 11-216-8566

Email: info@aljeel.com

www.aljeel.com.sa

Mr. Nader Siddiqi

Mr. Abdul Ghani El Ajou

nsiddiqi@elajougroup.com

aelajou@elajougroup.com

akhedr@aljeel.com

moabuomar@aljeel.com

falazmeh@aljeel.com 

mattia@aljeel.com 

aalmohaisen@aljeel.com 

halfarra@aljeel.com

abeppukkaran@aljeel.com

nalshehri@aljeel.com

45 SYRIA Cardio Medical Company (Cmc) 240690 IS 4th Floor, Al-Wafa Building, Damascus Free Zone, 

P.O. Box 10265, Damascus, Syria

Mr. Yasser Debs (CEO) - +971 502884585 / +971 55 930 50 00 / +963 992 

55 55 00

Mr. Bachar Makari (Executive Director) - +963 992 555 535

yasserdebs@gmail.com

bacharmakari.cmc@gmail.com

46 TUNISIA Best Medical Device 249050 IS 24 RUE EDAGHBAGI -APP N°10, Tunis,  Tunisia Mr. Soufiene Saoudi bmd@topnet.tn

47 TUNISIA El Mejd Rue du lac Biwa Bureaux N05 au RC Bloc Immeuble 

MIRIAM, Les Berges du Lac, Tunis, TUNISIA

KHENISSI Moez - CEO elmejd-commercial@gnet.tn 

48 UAE Basic Medical Equipments Trading 

Llc

240692 IS, CV Business bay- Westbury Building, P.O.Box: 5692

Office 1305  Dubai, UAE

Tel +9714 4273942    

Fax +9714 4298211  

Ms. Ataya Eltibi (Product Manager) - +971 55 6004208 yr@basicmeddxb.com

info@basicmeddxb.com

mnabil@basicmeddxb.com

wchabayta@basicmeddxb.com
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49 UAE Modern Medical Equipment MME 249048 MP Rumala Area, Al Zahra street, Al

Shamsee building, office No.102, PO Box: 1646, Ajman, 

UAE

Mss. Shameem Barook (Owner) modernet@emirates.net.ae

50 UAE Medical Innovation technology 249044 MP PO Box 47679, Al Qusais Ind’l. II, Al

Habtoor Warehouse, Warehouse#100, Plot #110-214, Al 

Qusais, Dubai, UAE

Mr. Feras Ayash (General Manager) feras@medicalinnovation-me.com

51 UAE New Medical Centre Trading LLC 249058 MP Al Hamly Building, Airport Road, PO Box

6222, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Mr. Bobby MATHEWS (Head of Medical Device - Sales) +971559725644

Mr. Sudesh Shetty (Sales Manager)

bobby@nmc.ae

sudesh.shetty@nmc.ae

52 YEMEN Ard Al Ganatain CARDIO For Pharmaceutical and Medical Appliances Co. LTD.,

Address: Street number 6, Al – Shraee Zone, P.O. BOX: 

3259, Sana, Republic of Yemen

Mr. Abdo Al Awdi (Chairman) ganatain@yahoo.com 

lalkumarr@gmail.com 

53 YEMEN International Modern Med LTD IS Alsittin Street, PO Box 11282, Sana'a,  

Republic of Yemen

Mr. Samir Ali (General Manager) - +967-771086532 / +967735699361      intmodernmed@yahoo.com
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